
 

 
 

 
Public Member Register 

2022/23 
 

 
 

Valid March 2022 to March 2023 
(Rev. 0_3 December 2022) 

 



Public Member Register 2022-23                                                                                                                                                      

 1 

First Name Second Name Email  Organisation Role 

Stuart Alexander stuart@northarc.co.uk Northern Archaeological 
Consultancy Ltd 

Senior Site Director 

Elise Alonzi ealonzi@gmail.com UCD Adjunct Research Fellow 

Jacqueline   Anderson anderson.jacqueline614@gmail.com   

Faith  Bailey fbailey@iac.ie IAC Archaeology Senior Planning Consultant 

Christine Baker christinebaker251@gmail.com Fingal County Council Heritage Officer 

Catríona Baldwin baldwin.catriona@gmail.com   

Philippa Barry philippa.barry@gmail.com Archaeology Plan Director 

Terry Barry tbarry@tcd.ie TCD  

Kerstin Bartels-Shortt kbartelsshortt@gmail.com   

Emma Baume Emma.King@outlook.com   

Fiona Beglane Fiona.beglane@atu.ie Atlantic Technological University Zooarchaeology. Licenced 
archaeologist. 

Isabel Bennett isabel.excavations@gmail.com  Archaeologist, former museum curator, 
editor 

James Bonsall drjamesbonsall@gmail.com Sligo IT  

Conor  Brady conor.brady@dkit.ie Dundalk IT Lecturer 
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Dirk  Brandherm d.brandherm@qub.ac.uk Queen\'s University Belfast Reader in Prehistoric Archaeology 

Claire Breen claire.breen@housing.gov.ie National Monuments Service Archaeologist 

Ciara Brett ciara_brett@corkcity.ie Cork City Council Planning Archaeologist 

Ana Brindley A.L.Brindley@rug.nl   

Joanna Bruck joanna.bruck@ucd.ie UCD Professor of Archaeology 

Robert  Burns robertburns1287@gmail.com IAC Archaeology 

Martin  Byrne martinbyrne1063@gmail.com Byrne Mulllins  

Gretta Byrne gretta.byrne@opw.ie OPW Manager Céide Fields 

James  Byrne jamestullogher@yahoo.ie Southgate Associates Built Heritage Consultant / 
Archaeologist 

Emmet Byrnes emmet.byrnes@agriculture.gov.ie Department of Agriculture, Food 
and Marine (Forest Service 
Inspectorate) 

 

Mary Cahill tumnaa@gmail.com NMI  

Jacqueline Cahill Wilson paulandjac@me.com   

Jean-Charles Caillere jccaillere@gmail.com Chirisa Investments Investment Director 

Maeve Callaghan barleygrove2002@yahoo.co.uk NMS  



Public Member Register 2022-23                                                                                                                                                      

 3 

First Name Second Name Email  Organisation Role 

Louise Callan lou.callan@gmail.com Atlantic Archaeology  Field Archaeologist 

Ruth  Carden ruthfcarden@gmail.com Wildlife Ecological & 
Osteological Consultancy 

Archaeozoologist / Zooarchaeologist 

Mairead Carew maireadmcarew@gmail.com   

Anne  Carey careyarchaeology@gmail.com   

Neil Carlin neil.carlin@gmail.com   

Judith Carroll jcarroll@judithcarrollandco.ie   

John Channing john@jchanning.ie Archaeological Management 
Solutions 

Site Director 

Padraig Clancy clancypadraig@gmail.com OPW Director of Excavations 

Kerri Cleary kerri.cleary@gmail.com   

Richard Clutterbuck Richard.Clutterbuck@ams-
consultancy.com 

Archaeological Management 
Solutions 

 

Miriam  Clyne mclyne.ahrg@gmail.com Archaeological and Historical 
Research Galway 

 

Eamon Cody emacoda@gmail.com   

Dr Thomas C Collin thomas.c.collin@icloud.com  Palaeogenomicist and Forensic 
Anthropologist  
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Malachy Conway malachy.conway@nationaltrust.org.uk National Trust Archaeologist 

Gabriel Cooney gabriel.cooney@ucd.ie UCD  

Laura Corrway lauracorrway@hotmail.com   

Caroline Cosgrove caroline@acsu.ie ACSU Ltd Site director 

Eamonn Cotter eocotter@gmail.com   

Julia Crimmins juliacrimmins@gmail.com Cathal Crimmins Architects  

Richard  Crumlish rcrumlish3@gmail.com   

Niamh Curtain niamh.a.curtin@gmail.com   

Niamh Daly niamhdaly4@hotmail.com  Osteoarchaeologist  

Ed Danaher eddanaher1@hotmail.com Archaeological Management 
Solutions 

 

Mary Deevy mary.deevy@tii.ie TII Transport Infrastructure 
Ireland 

Senior Archaeologist 

Shane  Delaney shanedelaney71@gmail.com IAC Archaeology  

Bernadette Doherty dohertybernadette0@gmail.com   

Gavin Donaghy gavin@access-heritage.com Access Heritage Ltd Company Director 
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Fergal Donoghue fergaldonoghue@gmail.com Archaeological Management 
Solutions 

Researcher 

Marion  Dowd dowd.marion@itsligo.ie IT Sligo  

Ger Dowling dowling.gb@gmail.com   

Dylan Duane Roche dylanduaneroche@gmail.com   

Cormac Duffy cormac@access-heritage.com   

Martin Duffy martinduffy73@gmail.com Archaeological management 
Solutions (AMS) 

GIS specialist 

Paul Duffy podufaigh@gmail.com IAC Archaeology Licence Eligible Archaeologist 

Laurence  Dunne lar@ldarch.ie   

Noel  Dunne noel.dunne@tii.ie Transport Infrastructure Ireland  

Ruth Elliot ruthelliott75@yahoo.co.uk   

Joyce Enright joyceenright@eircom.net   

Neil Fairburn Neilfairburn99@gmail.com   

Joe Fenwick joe.fenwick@nuigalway.ie School of Geography, 
Archaeology and Irish Studies, 
NUI Galway. 

Archaeological Field Officer 

Judith  Finlay Jfinlay@museum.ie NMI  
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Barry  Fitzgibbon barryfitzgibbon82@gmail.com   

Martin Fitzpatrick trutime1@gmail.com   

Colm Flynn info@colmflynnarchaeology.ie Colm Flynn Archaeology, 
Horizon Archaeology Ltd 

Director 

Christina Forrest stina.forrest@gmail.com   

Níall  Garahy ngarahy@gmail.com National Monuments Service Archaeologist 

Elizabeth Gardner emcgardner@gmail.com   

Anthony Geoghegan tonygbsc@gmail.com private Sector  

Antoine Giacometti email@archaeologyplan.com Archaeology Plan Director 

Michael  Gibbons info@walkingireland.com   

Stephen Gilmore stephen@northarc.co.uk NAC  

Heather Gimson heather@earthsound.net Earthsound Geophysics Ltd Geophysicist 

Victoria  Ginn vicky.ginn@googlemail.com  Student 

Paul Gosling paul.gosling@gmit.ie GMIT  

Margaret Gowen mmgowen@live.com   

Elizabeth Gardner emcgardner@gmail.com   
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Sharon  Greene sgreenedouglas@gmail.com   

Niall Gregory niall@gregoryarchaeology.com Gregory Archaeology Business Owner, Logboat/Dugout Boat 
Specialist 

Frank J. Hall frank.hall14@gmail.com   

Eoin Halpin ahcireland@gmail.com Archaeology and Heritage 
Consultancy Ltd 

Operations manager 

Andy Halpin andyhalpinservices@gmail.com  Consultant Archaeologist 

Sarah-Jane  Halpin sarahjanehalpin@gmail.com   

Aidan Harte info@munsterarchaeology.ie Munster Archaeology Forensic Archaeologist 

Alan Hawkes alanhawkes@gmail.com Self-employed Archaeologist 

Lianne Heaney lmheaney@gmail.com   

Conn Herriott connherriott@gmail.com AMS Ltd Archaeologist 

James Hession hessionjames@gmail.com Rubicon Heritage Services Ltd Field Services Manager 

Stephen  Hickey stephenjackhickey@gmail.com   

András  Hindli andy.hindli@johncronin.ie John Cronin & Associates Project Officer - Site director 

Joanne  Hughes Joanne.Hughes@ams-
consultancy.com 

AMS Ltd. EIA Team Leader 
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Graham Hull graham@tvasireland.ie TVAS Company Director, Licensed 
Archaeologist 

Katherine Hurley kathyhurley91@gmail.com   

Aideen Ireland irelandaideen@gmail.com   

Susan  Johnston sjohnsto@gwu.edu George Washington University  

Penny Johnston pennyjohnstonsunderland@gmail.co
m 

  

Aaron Johnston aaronjohnston74@hotmail.com   

Martin  Jones Martin.Jones@tii.ie TII  

Thomas  Kador thomas@community-archaeology.ie   

Hugh Kavanagh h.kavanagh@gmail.com Self  

john kavanagh iconarchaeology@gmail.com Icon Archaeology Ltd Project Director 

Daniel Keane danielkeaneire@gmail.com AMS Ltd Surveyor  

Denise Keating denisebkeating@gmail.com Denise Keating BA, MSc, PhD 
(Osteoarchaeologist) 

Osteoarchaeologist 

Niamh Kelly niamhainekelly@gmail.com UCD  

Bernice Kelly Bernice.Kelly@tii.ie TII Project Archaeologist 
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David Kilner david_kilner@yahoo.co.uk AECOM  

James Kyle jameskyle13@hotmail.com Archaeology and Built Heritage Project Manager 

Linda  Langford linda.langford@johncronin.ie John Cronin & Associates Senior Archaeologist 

Christy Lawless christylawless@yahoo.co.uk   

Peter  Looney peterlooneyucc@gmail.com   

Rob Lynch rlynch@iac.ie IAC Archaeology Managing Director 

Elaine Lynch elainelynch1@gmail.com Aegis Archaeology Ltd Licensed Archaeologist 

Linda Lynch lindalynchosteo@gmail.com Consultant Osteoarchaeologist  

Deirbhile Lynch lynchdeirbhile@gmail.com   

Magda Lyne magda@acsu.ie Archaeological Consultancy 
Services Unit 

Senior Archaeologist 

James Lyttleton jilyttleton@hotmail.com AECOM Senior Heritage Consultant 

Jacqueline  MacDermott jacquelinemacdermott@gmail.com  Metal artefact specialist 

Ross  MacLeod Ross.MacLeod@rubiconheritage.com Rubicon Heritage Senior Archaeologist 

Fiona Maguire fmarchaeology@gmail.com  Licenced archaeologist  
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Sol Mallia-Guest sol.mallia-guest@ucdconnect.ie University College Dublin - 
School of Archaeology 

PhD candidate 

Stephen Mandal stephen.mandal@crds.ie   

Conleth  Manning conleth.manning@gmail.com none archaeologist, independent researcher 

Shirley Markley markley.shirley@itsligo.ie IT Sligo  

Sinéad  Marshall sndmrshll2@gmail.com  Licensed Director 

Robert Martin robert.martin.r@gmail.com   

Vincent McAllister vincentmcallister@hotmail.com   

Jennifer McCarthy jenmacyoughal@gmail.com   

Meriel McClatchie meriel.mcclatchie@ucd.ie School of Archaeology, UCD Lecturer 

Cia McConway cia.mcconway@communities-
ni.gov.uk 

Historic Environment Division Archaeological Inspector of Historic 
Monuments 

Lynda McCormack lynda.mccormack@yahoo.co.uk   

Niamh McCullagh n.a.mccullagh@googlemail.com  Forensic Archaeologist 

Clare McCutcheon claremccutcheon51@gmail.com Self-employed Ceramic researcher, medieval & post-
medieval. 

Sarah McCutcheon sarah.mccutcheon@limerick.ie Limerick City & County Council Local Authority Archaeologist 



Public Member Register 2022-23                                                                                                                                                      

 11 

First Name Second Name Email  Organisation Role 

Conor  McDermott conor.mcdermott@ucd.ie UCD School of Archaeology Archaeologist 

Michael  McDonagh mmacdonagh100@gmail.com NMS  

Ciaran McDonnell ciaran.j.mcdonnell@gmail.com   

Steve McGlade stevenmcglade@gmail.com Archaeology Plan  

Martin McGonigle martin.mcgonigle@johncronin.ie John Cronin & Associates  

Tamlyn McHugh info@fadoarchaeology.com FadÃ³ Archaeology Licenced archaeologist 

David McIlreavy dmcilreavy@gmail.com IAC Archaeology Licence Eligible Archaeologist 

James  McKee jamesmckeearchaeologist@gmail.com   

Labhaoise McKenna labhaoise.mckenna@ams-
consultancy.com 

  

James McKeon themckeon@hotmail.com   

Gill McLoughlin gill@courtneydeery.ie Courtney Deery Heritage 
Consultancy 

 

Katy McMonagle katy@northarc.co.uk Northern Archaeological 
Consultancy Ltd  

Senior Site Director  

Rosanne Meenan rosanneum@gmail.com   

Brigid Melloy bridget.melloy@ams-consultancy.com Archaeological Management 
Solutions 

Archaeologist 
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Tony Miller tony.miller@live.ie   

Barry Molloy barry.molloy@ucd.ie   

Michael Mongey mongeymick@yahoo.com Resurrecting Monuments Secretary 

Sam Moore sam.g.moore@gmail.com Atlantic Technological University Lecturer in Applied Archaeology 

Declan Moore info@mooregroup.ie Mooregroup  

Charles Mount charles.mount@gmail.com Irish Concrete Federation Project Archaeologist 

Nicholas  Mulcahy mulcahyplan@gmail.com Mulcahy Planning Consultants Director 

Isabella  Mulhall imulhall@museum.ie National Museum of Ireland  

Karen  Mulryan kmulryan@mkoireland.ie MKO Planning and 
Environmental Consultants 

Environmental Scientist 

Donald  Murphy donald@acsu.ie Archaeological Consultancy 
Services Unit Ltd 

Managing Director 

Eileen Murphy eileen.murphy@qub.ac.uk QUB Professor of Archaeology; 
Bioarchaeologist 

Griffin Murray g.murray@ucc.ie University College Cork Lecturer 

Fergal Murtagh fergalmurtagh86@gmail.com IAC Archaeology Senior Supervisor, Surveyor 

Ben  Murtagh murtaghben@gmail.com   
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Patrick Neary nearyarchaeology@gmail.com   

Dermot Nelis dermotnelis@gmail.com   

MuireannNí 
Cheallacháin 

Ní Cheallacháin mnicheallachain@gmail.com IAC Ltd  

Cliodhna Ní Lionáin cnlionain@gmail.com   

Daniel Noonan info@dnac.ie Daniel Noonan Archaeological 
Consultancy 

Archaeological Consultant 

Sara Nylund Sara.nylund@gmail.com Sara Nylund graphics - freelance  

Elizabeth O Brien obriene22@gmail.com Self-employed Research - LIA and EM burial practices 

Joanne O Meadhra joanneomeadhra@gmail.com  Consulting Post Excavation Manager/ Museums 
archaeologist 

Séamus Ó Murchú seamus.omurchu@agriculture.gov.ie   

Ita O’Brien itaolongaigh@gmail.com   

Yolande O'Brien missyolande@gmail.com Courtney Deery Heritage 
Consultancy Ltd 

Archaeological Planning Consultant 

William O'Brien w.obrien@ucc.ie UCC  

Tomás  O'Carragáin t.ocarragain@ucc.ie UCC  
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Finola O'Carroll finola.ocarroll@bafs.ie Blackfriary Archaeology Field 
School 

Director 

Aidan O'Connell aidan@archerheritage.ie Archer Heritage  

David O'Connor David.OConnor@erm.com Environmental Resources 
Management (Ireland) Ltd 

 

Lorna O'Donnell odonnell.lorna@gmail.com   

Jean O'Dowd jeanodowd@hotmail.com   

Coilín  O'Drisceóil info@kilkennyarchaeology.ie Kilkenny Archaeology  

Enda O'Flaherty eanna81@hotmail.com   

Ciara O'Flynn ciaraoflynn@gmail.com   

John O'Keeffe ceo@discoveryprogramme.ie The Discovery Programme: 
Centre for Archaeology and 
Innovation Ireland 

Chief Executive Officer 

Daniel O'Mahony daniel.omahony1@ucdconnect.ie UCD  

Ros O'Maolduin rosomaolduin@gmail.com   

Christina O'Regan christina.oregan492@googlemail.com IAC Archaeology Head of Operations NI 

Marie O'Sullivan mariosull@eircom.net   

Karen O'Toole kareneotoole@gmail.com UCD  
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Michael  Potterton michael.l.potterton@nuim.ie   

Robert Power r.c.power@umail.ucc.ie University College Dublin  

Martin  Reid Martin.Reid@housing.gov.ie NMS Archaeologist 

Patrick Reid patreidathy@gmail.com   

Alan Reilly alan@northarc.co.uk NAC  

Kim Rice rice.kim@gmail.com Archaeological Management 
Solutions 

EIA Consultant 

Kate Robb kate.robb@johncronin.ie John Cronin & Associates Senior Archaeologist & EIA Consultant 

Clare Ryan clare.ryan@ucdconnect.ie Atlantic Archaeology  Project Archaeologist  

Colin  Rynne c.rynne@ucc.ie   

Lee Scotland lscotland01@hotmail.com   

Matt Seaver mattseaver@hotmail.com NMI  

Sean Shanahan shanarc@gmail.com Shanarc  

Rory Sherlock sherlockarchaeology@gmail.com Sherlock Archaeology Director 

Linda Shine lindashine@discoveryprogramme.ie Discovery Programme  

Denis Shine denis.shine@iafs.ie   
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Sally Siggins sallysiggins@gmail.com   

Jessica Smyth jessica.smyth@ucd.ie University College Dublin Lecturer 

Michael  Stanley michael.stanley@tii.ie TII  

Paul Stevens paulstevens.archaeology@gmail.com IAC Ltd  

David Stone davidstone2011@gmail.com   

Bruce Sutton bruce.a.sutton@gmail.com Rubicon Heritage  

Ronan Swan Ronan.Swan@tii.ie TII Head of Archaeology and Heritage 

Kate Taylor tvas@tvasireland.ie TVAS Ireland Ltd Director 

John Tierney john@eachtra.ie   

Mary Timoney mary.b.timoney@gmail.com   

Maeve  Tobin maeve.tobin@gmail.com IAC Archaeology Osteoarchaeologist, Planning 
Consultant 

Red Tobin red.tobin@gmail.com   

Lyle  Tompsen lyledragon@yahoo.com   

Maria Elena Turk mariaelenaturk@gmail.com   

Angela Wallace awallace@atlanticarchaeology.ie Atlantic Archaeology Business Director/Senior Project 
Archaeologist  
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Fintan  Walsh fintan.walsh@ams-consultancy.com AMS Ltd Director 

Michael Walsh michael.walsh@coracle.co.uk Coracle Archaeology Ltd Lead marine archaeologist 

Kara Ward kara.ward@communities-ni.gov.uk Historic Environment Division Archaeologist 

Richard Warner richard@omeadhra.plus.com   

Graeme Warren graeme.warren@ucd.ie UCD School of Archaeology Professor of Archaeology 

Cecilia Warren cwarr39@gmail.com   

Stephen  Warrilow warrilowstephen@gmail.com   

Jane Whitaker whitaker.jane1@gmail.com   

Niamh Whitfield mail@niamhwhitfield.com   

Yvonne Whitty yvonnewhitty@gmail.com   

Kenneth Wiggins wigginsken@gmail.com   

Peter Wise peter.wise.ie@gmail.com   
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